

EXHIBIT A

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>RATE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
Storm System	8" SD Pipe	453	LF	\$ 23.29	\$ 10,550.37
Storm System	12" DI Pipe	290	LF	\$ 43.04	\$ 12,481.60
Storm System	12" ADS	2181	LF	\$ 13.37	\$ 29,159.97
Storm System	Type 1 CB	28	EA	\$ 559.88	\$ 15,676.64
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 67,868.58</b>

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>RATE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
Sanitary Sewer	8" SS Pipe	1777	LF	\$ 27.79	\$ 49,382.83
Sanitary Sewer	6" SS Pipe	1755	LF	\$ 25.28	\$ 44,366.40
Sanitary Sewer	Sanitary Sewer Manholes	14	EA	\$ 3,238.21	\$ 45,334.94
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 139,084.17</b>

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>RATE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
Water	8" DI Mainline	1732	LF	\$ 38.55	\$ 66,768.60
Water	1" Services	55	EA	\$ 883.37	\$ 48,585.35
Water	Hydrants	5	EA	\$ 3,454.10	\$ 17,270.50
Water	2" Blow Off	5	EA	\$ 2,509.10	\$ 12,545.50
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 145,169.95</b>

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>RATE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
Roadway - Paving	6' Depth Rock Base	2050	TN	\$ 16.91	\$ 34,665.50
Roadway - Paving	3" HMA	49500	SF	\$ 1.35	\$ 66,825.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 101,490.50</b>

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>RATE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
Curb, Gutter & Sidewalk	Vetical Curg & Gutter	2615	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 36,610.00
Curb, Gutter & Sidewalk	5' Sidewalk	17775	SF	\$ 2.75	\$ 48,881.25
Curb, Gutter & Sidewalk	Wheelchair Ramps	240	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 91,491.25</b>

**TOTAL \$ 545,104.45**

Ranger Station Cottages Plat Thrasher & NBW Turn Lane - BOS  
 10/30/2020

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>RATE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
Storm System	12" SD Pipe	132	LF	\$ 23.29	\$ 3,074.28
Storm System	24" ADS	55	LF	\$ 13.37	\$ 735.35
Storm System	Type 2 CB	3	EA	\$ 559.88	\$ 1,679.64
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 5,489.27</b>

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>RATE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
Roadway - Paving	6' Depth Rock Base	250	TN	\$ 16.91	\$ 4,227.50
Roadway - Paving	3" HMA	250	TN	\$ 106.30	\$ 26,575.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 30,802.50</b>

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>RATE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
Curb, Gutter & Sidewalk	Vetical Curg & Gutter	2615	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 36,610.00
Curb, Gutter & Sidewalk	5' Sidewalk	250	SF	\$ 2.75	\$ 687.50
Curb, Gutter & Sidewalk	Wheelchair Ramps	10	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 37,547.50</b>
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 73,839.27</b>

Ranger Station Cottages Plat Watermain Extension - BOS  
 10/30/2020

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>RATE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
Water	8" DI Mainline	912	LF	\$ 38.55	\$ 35,157.60
Water	1" Services	10	EA	\$ 883.37	\$ 8,833.70
Water	Hydrants	2	EA	\$ 3,454.10	\$ 6,908.20
				<b>SUBTOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 50,899.50</b>

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>RATE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
Roadway - Paving	6' Depth Rock Base	527	TN	\$ 16.91	\$ 8,911.57
Roadway - Paving	3" HMA	5500	SF	\$ 1.35	\$ 7,425.00
				<b>SUBTOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 16,336.57</b>

**TOTAL \$ 67,236.07**